

PROJECT: Redwood Boulevard & Highway 11
 Storm Sewer Improvements
 Brandon, South Dakota

ENGINEER: Stockwell Engineers, Inc.
 600 N Main Ave, Suite 100
 Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

PROJECT NO. 5409

DATE: April 1, 2010

Buskerud Construction PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022	Friessen Construction 615 S. Marion Road Sioux Falls, SD 57106	Smith & Smith Construction 27085 Kerslake Pl. Tea, SD 57064
--	--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Buskerud Construction		Friessen Construction		Smith & Smith Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,571.44	\$ 3,571.44	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	Clearing	1	LS	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,020.41	\$ 1,020.41	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	70	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 357.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00
4	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	20	SY	\$ 12.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 102.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 90.00
5	Remove Concrete Pavement	70	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 8.16	\$ 571.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 630.00
6	Remove Concrete & Rip Rap at Culverts	1	LS	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,530.62	\$ 1,530.62	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
7	Remove Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section	1	EA	\$ 499.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 1,020.41	\$ 1,020.41	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	Saw Existing Asphalt	77	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 235.62	\$ 3.00	\$ 231.00
9	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	46	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 234.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 230.00
10	Unclassified Excavation	360	CY	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,880.00
11	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	40	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 204.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
12	Salvage Topsoil	590	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 1,805.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,950.00
13	Placing Topsoil	590	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 6.12	\$ 3,610.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,720.00
14	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	147	LB	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,572.50	\$ 7.14	\$ 1,049.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,470.00
15	Fertilizing	147	LB	\$ 1.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 0.82	\$ 120.54	\$ 5.00	\$ 735.00
16	Mulching	1.5	TN	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 127.55	\$ 191.33	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	Sweeping	1	HR	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 76.53	\$ 76.53	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
18	Concrete Washout Area	1	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 510.21	\$ 510.21	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
19	Erosion Control Blanket	550	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 1,067.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00
20	Traffic Control	428	UNIT	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,091.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 428.00
21	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,632.66	\$ 1,632.66	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
22	Head Wall Structure	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,418.43	\$ 37,418.43	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 29,750.00
23	Locating Utility	1	EA	\$ 191.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 255.10	\$ 255.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00

PROJECT: Redwood Boulevard & Highway 11
 Storm Sewer Improvements
 Brandon, South Dakota

ENGINEER: Stockwell Engineers, Inc.
 600 N Main Ave, Suite 100
 Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

PROJECT NO. 5409

DATE: April 1, 2010

Buskerud Construction PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022	Friessen Construction 615 S. Marion Road Sioux Falls, SD 57106	Smith & Smith Construction 27085 Kerslake Pl. Tea, SD 57064
--	--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Buskerud Construction		Friessen Construction		Smith & Smith Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
24	Verify Utility	1	EA	\$ 191.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 255.10	\$ 255.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
25	Aggregate Base Course	280	TN	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 16.18	\$ 4,530.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,360.00
26	Trench Stabilization Material	20	TN	\$ 14.50	\$ 290.00	\$ 16.33	\$ 326.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
27	Asphalt Concrete Composite (6")	10	TN	\$ 154.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 168.16	\$ 1,681.60	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	6" PCC Pavement	140	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 30.61	\$ 4,285.40	\$ 31.50	\$ 4,410.00
29	6" PCC Approach Pavement	60	SY	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 33.67	\$ 2,020.20	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,890.00
30	6" PCC Concrete Channel	663	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 45.92	\$ 30,444.96	\$ 54.00	\$ 35,802.00
31	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	70	FT	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 16.33	\$ 1,143.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00
TOTAL SUM OF BID					\$ 105,955.50		\$ 106,503.64		\$ 106,776.00

PROJECT: Redwood Boulevard & Highway 11
 Storm Sewer Improvements
 Brandon, South Dakota

ENGINEER: Stockwell Engineers, Inc.
 600 N Main Ave, Suite 100
 Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

PROJECT NO. 5409

DATE: April 1, 2010

Carl V. Carlson Company 27278 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064	R&R Concrete, Inc. 26731 465th Ave. Hartford, SD 57033
--	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT				
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,183.00	\$ 6,183.00	\$ 15,475.00	\$ 15,475.00
2	Clearing	1	LS	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
3	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	70	FT	\$ 4.86	\$ 340.20	\$ 3.70	\$ 259.00
4	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	20	SY	\$ 4.04	\$ 80.80	\$ 2.65	\$ 53.00
5	Remove Concrete Pavement	70	SY	\$ 5.40	\$ 378.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 259.00
6	Remove Concrete & Rip Rap at Culverts	1	LS	\$ 702.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
7	Remove Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section	1	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
8	Saw Existing Asphalt	77	LF	\$ 4.64	\$ 357.28	\$ 3.00	\$ 231.00
9	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	46	LF	\$ 5.67	\$ 260.82	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00
10	Unclassified Excavation	360	CY	\$ 16.20	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,780.00
11	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	40	SY	\$ 4.32	\$ 172.80	\$ 5.25	\$ 210.00
12	Salvage Topsoil	590	CY	\$ 1.40	\$ 826.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,239.00
13	Placing Topsoil	590	CY	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,478.00
14	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	147	LB	\$ 8.64	\$ 1,270.08	\$ 7.35	\$ 1,080.45
15	Fertilizing	147	LB	\$ 0.54	\$ 79.38	\$ 1.00	\$ 147.00
16	Mulching	1.5	TN	\$ 216.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 202.50
17	Sweeping	1	HR	\$ 51.50	\$ 51.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
18	Concrete Washout Area	1	EA	\$ 257.50	\$ 257.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50
19	Erosion Control Blanket	550	SY	\$ 2.16	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,155.00
20	Traffic Control	428	UNIT	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,155.60	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,134.20
21	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
22	Head Wall Structure	1	LS	\$ 34,099.19	\$ 34,099.19	\$ 37,450.00	\$ 37,450.00
23	Locating Utility	1	EA	\$ 91.80	\$ 91.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00

PROJECT: Redwood Boulevard & Highway 11
 Storm Sewer Improvements
 Brandon, South Dakota

ENGINEER: Stockwell Engineers, Inc.
 600 N Main Ave, Suite 100
 Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

PROJECT NO. 5409

DATE: April 1, 2010

Carl V. Carlson Company 27278 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064	R&R Concrete, Inc. 26731 465th Ave. Hartford, SD 57033
--	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT				
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
24	Verify Utility	1	EA	\$ 91.80	\$ 91.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
25	Aggregate Base Course	280	TN	\$ 13.33	\$ 3,732.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00
26	Trench Stabilization Material	20	TN	\$ 16.48	\$ 329.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
27	Asphalt Concrete Composite (6")	10	TN	\$ 177.98	\$ 1,779.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
28	6" PCC Pavement	140	SY	\$ 37.08	\$ 5,191.20	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,760.00
29	6" PCC Approach Pavement	60	SY	\$ 32.45	\$ 1,947.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,040.00
30	6" PCC Concrete Channel	663	SY	\$ 55.21	\$ 36,604.23	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,465.00
31	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	70	FT	\$ 17.51	\$ 1,225.70	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,260.00

TOTAL SUM OF BID

\$ 108,952.68

\$ 120,525.65